Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of security interest recorded at Reel/Frame 1959/0871

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as			
successor by merger to Fleet		03/19/2007	National Association:
National Bank (formerly known as		03/19/2007	National Association.
BankBoston, N.A.)			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dura-Line Corporation (as successor in interest to Integral Conduit Corporation)		
Street Address:	835 Innovation Drive		
City:	Knoxville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37932		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1007560	CABLECON
Registration Number:	1239263	SIGNAL-DUCT
Registration Number:	1436152	LUBADUK
Registration Number:	1566907	DROP-IN-DUCT
Registration Number:	1566908	(DID)
Registration Number:	1619361	
Registration Number:	1622265	
Registration Number:	1652937	INTEGRAL CORP.
Registration Number:	1715742	DROP ON DUCT
Registration Number:	1793677	(DOD)

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0301

TRADEMARK

900072242

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38233-130 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	03/21/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0302

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 19, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to FLEET NATIONAL BANK (which was formerly known as BankBoston, N.A.), a national banking association, with an office at 100 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110, as Agent ("Agent"), and Dura-Line Corporation (as successor in interest to Integral Conduit Corporation), a Delaware corporation, with an office at 835 Innovation Drive, Knoxville, TN 37932 (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement by and between Assignor and Agent dated June 5, 1999 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Assignor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Assignor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Revolving Credit Agreement among JTP Industries, Inc. (the "Borrower"), certain Subsidiaries of the Borrower, the Agent, and certain other banking institutions, dated July 25, 1997 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on September 14, 1999 at Reel 1959, Frame 0871; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0303

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., As successor by merger to FLEET NATIONAL BANK (WHICH WAS FORMERLY KNOWN AS BANKBOSTON, N.A.)

Petri Vonduttorst
Name: Peter Vanderhorst
Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CABLECON	1007560	3/25/1975
SIGNAL-DUCT	1239263	5/24/1983
LUBADUK	1436152	4/14/1987
DROP-IN-DUCT	1566907	11/21/1989
(DID)	1566908	11/21/1989
LOGO DESIGN	1619361	10/30/1990
LOGO DESIGN	1622265	11/13/1990
INTEGRAL CORP.	1652937	8/6/1991
DROP ON DUCT	1715742	9/15/1992
(DOD)	1793677	9/21/1993

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Australia	(DOD)	579760	6/4/1992
Australia	DROP ON DUCT	577237	4/27/1992
Australia	MIRROR FINISH	577238	4/27/1992
Austria	MIRROR FINISH	143141	7/23/1992
Austria	DROP ON DUCT	143142	7/23/1992
Austria	(DOD)	144403	10/19/1992
Benelux	DROP ON DUCT	512184	4/27/1992
Benelux	MIRROR FINISH	512586	4/27/1992
Benelux	(DOD)	514520	6/4/1992
Finland	(DOD)	126709	6/7/1993
Finland	DROP ON DUCT	130047	1/20/1994
Finland	MIRROR FINISH	127434	8/5/1993
France	(DOD)	92/421756	6/5/1992
France	MIRROR FINISH	92/419066	5/15/1992

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0305

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
France	DROP ON DUCT	92/418223	5/7/1992
France	LUBADUK	1423598	8/18/1987
Germany	MIRROR FINISH	2093159	3/21/1995
Germany	(DOD)	2045832	9/28/1993
Germany	DROP ON DUCT	2045831	9/28/1993
Germany	LUBADUK	1123613	6/20/1988
Great Britain	(DOD)	1502601	6/1/1999
Great Britain	CABLECON	1304497	3/19/1987
Great Britain	MIRROR FINISH	1498833	11/25/1991
Great Britain	DROP ON DUCT	1498945	11/12/1991
Great Britain	INTEGRAL & LOGO	1304494	3/19/1994
Great Britain	INTEGRAL & LOGO	1304495	3/19/1990
Ireland	DROP ON DUCT	151163	11/2/1991
Ireland	MIRROR FINISH	148496	11/25/1991
Ireland	(DOD)	149822	12/9/1991
Italy	(DOD)	638806	12/21/1994
Italy	MIRROR FINISH	638598	12/21/1994
Italy	DROP ON DUCT	638437	12/20/1994
Norway	DROP ON DUCT	161747	3/10/1994
Norway	(DOD)	161829	3/17/1994
Norway	MIRROR FINISH	160260	11/25/1993
Spain	MIRROR FINISH	1700176	1/20/1994
Spain	(DOD)	1706292	2/21/1994
Spain	DROP ON DUCT	1700175	1/20/1994
Sweden	DROP ON DUCT	249817	6/18/1993
Sweden	MIRROR FINISH	245644	1/15/1993
Sweden	(DOD)	250081	7/18/1993
Switzerland	DROP ON DUCT	398553	4/29/1992
Switzerland	MIRROR FINISH	401477	4/29/1992
Switzerland	(DOD)	398346	6/3/1992

RECORDED: 03/21/2007